1
ACE® C18
OCTADECYL SILANE LIGAND
ACE® C18-AR
PROPRIETARY EXTENDED
STABILITY LIGAND
ACE® C18-PFP

ACE 1.7 µm HILIC-A, HILIC-B, HILIC-N 2.1 x 100 mm UHPLC
10 mM ammonium formate pH 4.7 in 90:10 MeCN/H2O, 0.5 mL/min, 25 °C, 254 nm, 1 µL injection
2. 4-Hydroxybenzoic acid
3. Vanillin
4. 4-Hydroxybenzaldehyde
ACE® HILIC-A
2.1 x 100 mm
ACE® HILIC-B
2.1 x 100 mm
ACE® HILIC-N
2.1 x 100 mm
14
2.1 x 20 mm EXL1710202U EXL17130202U
2.1 x 30 mm EXL1710302U EXL17130302U
2.1 x 35 mm EXL1713502U EXL17133502U
2.1 x 50 mm EXL1710502U EXL17130502U
2.1 x 75 mm EXL1717502U EXL17137502U
2.1 x 100 mm EXL1711002U EXL17131002U
3.0 x 20 mm EXL1710203U EXL17130203U
3.0 x 30 mm EXL1710303U EXL17130303U
3.0 x 35 mm EXL1713503U EXL17133503U
3.0 x 50 mm EXL1710503U EXL17130503U
3.0 x 75 mm EXL1717503U EXL17137503U
3.0 x 100 mm EXL1711003U
EXL1790202U
EXL1790302U
EXL1793502U
EXL1790502U